
06/05/2005
# CLASS DRIVER CAR TOTAL
517 BS Allison Goodspeed 03 VW JETA 01:30.106

38 CS Douglas H FORD FOCUS 01:18.118
235 CS Steve Johnson FORD FOCUS 01:26.082
380 CS Isaac Baumgartner 84 CELECA 01:28.789
63 CS Scott Smith 88 ACCORD 01:33.708

13 APRO Jess Bandel 95 MUSTANG 01:22.554

26 BPRO Tom Masterson 05 PORSCHE 911 01:23.989
311 BPRO Drew Lovec 73 240Z 01:26.737
311X BPRO Wj Lovec 73 240Z 01:32.524
55 BPRO Ed Austin MAZDA RX-7 01:33.607

215X CPRO Blue Manzanares 99 PRELUDE 01:20.298
96 CPRO David Thurston 85 CONQUEST 01:22.590
215 CPRO Logan Manzanares 99 PRELUDE 01:23.574
60 CPRO E Leveque 01 S2000 01:24.075
204 CPRO Scott Mcollum 00 S2000 No Times

41 PRE1 Jeff Miklautsch 95 MUSTANG 01:16.155
260 PRE1 Chris Johnson 92 CORVETTE 01:27.215

9 PRE2 Phil Kiser 04 PORSCH C4S 01:14.349

10 PRE3 Rico Salvino 91 LEGACY 01:15.207
15 PRE3 Alex Chung 04 WRX STI 01:18.064
206 PRE3 Scott Johnson WRX STI 01:26.079
17 PRE3 Greg Madson 86 PORCHE 951 01:26.200

28 GT-1 Dave Cooley 78 928 01:16.524
86 GT-1 Dennis Figarelle 86 CAMERO 01:22.687
79 GT-1 Kelly Rolfe 79 TRANS AM 01:23.082
6 GT-1 Bob Stevenson 68 MUSTANG 01:27.115
40X GT-1 Kelly Paul 79 CAMARO No Times

80 GT-2 Clint Houge 72 MAZDA RX3 01:19.696
23 GT-2 Rick Cummings 74 CAPRI 01:24.717
80X GT-2 Ranson Matsko 72 MAZDA RX3 01:39.746

2 GT-3 James Rowan 91 HONDA CRX 01:13.060
4 GT-3 John Weinzettel 89 CRX 01:14.353
5 GT-3 Jim Messick VW SCIRROCO 01:16.412
11 GT-3 Gary Wolf 95 SAAB AERO 01:17.964
47X GT-3 Russell Wilson 75 CELICA 01:19.450
47 GT-3 Greg Rice 76 CELICA 01:19.499
12 GT-3 Bob Morin 77 CELICA 01:21.232

3 GT-S Glen Barnhouse 00 CORVETTE 01:17.571
57 GT-S Herb Kulow 04 CORVETTE 01:21.362



06/26/2005
#   CLASS     DRIVER                     CAR         PEN   TOTAL
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
149  BS   Zach Gilmor                  95 CONTOUR       0  1:56.944

215  CS   Logan Manzanares             99 PRELUDE       0  1:51.381
77   CS   Michael Johnson              99 NEON          0  1:51.632
38   CS   Douglas Herold               04 Focus SVT     0  1:51.709
235  CS   Steve Johnson                03 FOCUS         0  1:57.499
36   CS   Robert Mc cleve              98 626           0  2:02.159
76   CS   Harvey Johnson               99 NEON R/T      0  2:05.283

17   APRO Ben Olmstead                 94 MUSTANG       0  1:49.641
20X  APRO Erik Dawkin                  05 MUSTANG       0  1:50.873
269  APRO Travis Cooper                76 GRANADA       0  2:01.393

18   BPRO Brad Mathis                  04 CROSSFIRE     0  1:51.569
311X BPRO Jan Lovec                    73 240Z          0  2:03.194
26   BPRO Tom Masterson                84 911           0  2:06.189
312  BPRO Fred Jangule                 75 TR7           0  2:09.199
311  BPRO Drew Lovec                   73 240Z          0  2:09.618
213  BPRO Iris Johnson                 02 X-TYPE        2  2:32.511

205  CPRO John Mann                    97 CIVIC         0  1:53.736
5    CPRO Jim Messick                  VW GOLF          0  1:56.587
96   CPRO David Thurston               85 CONQUEST      2  1:58.793
717  CPRO Mitch Brady                  87 9000T         2  2:03.660

41   PRE1 Jeff Miklautsch              95 MUSTANG       0  1:46.440
260  PRE1 Chris Johnson                92 CORVETTE      0  1:58.433

9    PRE2 Phil Kiser                   04 PORSCH C4S    0  1:44.928
216  PRE2 Blue Manzanares              02 AUDI A6       4  2:01.388

15   PRE3 Alex Chung                   04 WRX STI       0  1:45.427
30   PRE3 Zan Brady                    02 AUDI TT       0  1:48.571
206  PRE3 Scott Johnson                04 WRX STI       0  1:54.164
333  PRE3 John Woodcock                88 CRX           0  2:10.208

37   GT-1 Jerry Rukavina               67 CAMARO        0  1:44.378
28   GT-1 Dave Cooley                  78 928           0  1:49.124
19   GT-1 Walt Davis                   78 MONTECARLO    0  1:51.784
86   GT-1 Dennis Figarelle             86 CAMERO        0  1:54.161
79   GT-1 Kelly Rolfe                  79 TRANS AM      0  1:54.240
86X  GT-1 Kyle Figarelle               86 CAMERO        0  1:55.482
19X  GT-1 Jim Davis                    78 MONTECARLO    0  2:01.559

40   GT-2 Dave Bowland                 71 240Z          0  1:40.983
82   GT-2 Christopher Gray             71 240Z          0  1:43.923
95X  GT-2 Dean Mikes                   85 RX7           0  1:49.198
83   GT-2 Jim Wilson                   81 280ZX         0  1:50.066
95   GT-2 Tracy Mikes                  85 RX7           0  1:54.036
83X  GT-2 Susan Rick                   81 280ZX         0  1:55.306
23   GT-2 Rick Cummings                74 CAPRI         2  1:55.457

2    GT-3 James Rowan                  91 HONDA CRX     0  1:43.510
4    GT-3 John Weinzettel              89 CRX           0  1:43.858

911  GT-S Jason Roan                   02 CORVETTE      0  1:45.405
3    GT-S Glen Barnhouse               00 CORVETTE      0  1:47.107
57   GT-S Herb Kulow                   04 CORVETTE      0  1:49.422
57X  GT-S Kevin Kulow                  04 CORVETTE      0  1:51.236



05/15/2005
# Class Driver Car Time
30 APRO Zan Brady 02 AUDI 56 01:28.382
16 APRO Ben Olmstead 94 MUSTANG 01:30.523
260 APRO Chris Johnson CHEVY CORVETT 01:41.312
267 AS Dean Mikes 05 MUSTANG 01:30.460
242 AS Hugh Good CHRYSLER 300 01:31.629
242X AS Kerry Good chrysler 300 01:40.793
203 AS Jonathan Nelson CHEV CAMARO 01:44.807
9 BPRO Phil Kisser 04 PORSCH C4S 01:26.032
18 BPRO Brad Mathis CHRY CROSSFIR 01:32.514
300 BPRO Andrew Geiszler 71 DAT 240Z 01:33.508
370 BPRO Dustin Cooper 98 PONTIAC GT 01:40.820
335 BPRO Kevin Smith 03 NIS 350Z 01:40.998
300X BPRO Jerry Geiszler 71 DAT 240Z 01:51.748
12 BS Bob Morin FORD MUSTANG 01:37.717
68 BS Helen Morin 02 MUSTANG 01:46.575
293 BS Andy Morain 00 INTREPID 01:47.479
303 CPRO Coby Christensen DODGE SRT-4 01:28.810
202 CPRO Nick Coate 04 SRT-4 01:29.034
36 CPRO Bruce Schlaebitz MR2 01:31.432
205 CPRO John Mann HONDA CIVIC 01:31.521
169 CPRO Sam Jennings 95 MIATA 01:34.716
96 CPRO David Thurston 85 CONQUEST 01:36.326
44 CPRO Kyle Figarelle PORSCHE 944 01:38.540
169X CPRO Greg Gould 95 MIATA 01:39.260
717 CPRO Mitch Brady SAAB 9000T 01:43.496
250 CPRO Brian Lunde MAZDA RX7 01:44.252
38 CS Doug Herold FORD FOCUS 01:29.893
215X CS Blue Manzanares 99 HONDA SH 01:31.769
99 CS Norm Williams HONDA CRX SI 01:31.945
77 CS Michael Johnson DODGE NEON 01:35.426
215 CS Logan Manzanares 99 HONDA SH 01:38.411
235 CS Steve Johnson FORD FOCUS 01:39.908
360 CS Brandon Burns VW JETTA 01:41.146
37 GT-1 Jerry Rukavina CHEV CAMERO 01:23.537
8 GT-1 Adam Johnson MUSTANG CORBA 01:27.560
86 GT-1 Dennis Figarelle 86 CAMERO 01:27.812
79 GT-1 Kelly Rolfe 79 TRANS AM 01:33.164
45 GT-1 Clint Houge 68 MUSTANG 01:37.572
6 GT-1 Bob Stevenson FORD MUSTANG 01:37.822
40 GT-2 Dave Bowland 71 DATSUN 240 01:22.598
28 GT-2 Chris Gray DATSUN 240Z 01:24.991
83 GT-2 Jim Wilson NISSAN 280ZX 01:30.144
23 GT-2 Rick Cummings 74 CAPRI 01:32.603
83X GT-2 Susan Rick NISSAN 280ZX 01:37.693
11 GT-3 Gary Wolf 95 SAAB 9000 01:24.526
2 GT-3 James Rowan 91 HONDA CRX 01:24.605
4 GT-3 John Weinzettel 89 CRX 01:25.520
802 GT-3 David Venema 74 bmw 2002 01:25.550
5X GT-3 Tyson Tracy VW SCRICCO 01:27.860
47 GT-3 Greg Rice 76 CELICA 01:28.030
5 GT-3 Jim Messick VW Scirroco 01:28.035
34 GT-3 Bill Dicus DATSUN 510 01:30.302
3 GT-S Glen Barnhouse 00 CORVETTE 01:28.911
3X GT-S Martin Doty 00 CORVETTE 01:33.039
41 PRE1 Jeff Miklautsch 95 MUSTANG 01:29.713
66 PRE1 Larry Akers CHEVY CAMARO 01:34.369
15 PRE3 Alex Chung SUBARU 01:27.140
10 PRE3 Rico Salvino 91 LEGACY 01:27.612
21 PRE3 Russ Kaiser 04 SUB STI 01:28.124
52 PRE3 James Willich 04 SUB IMPEZ 01:32.094
27X PRE3 Joe Bailey 92 CIVIC 01:34.002
27 PRE3 Alex Bailey honda civic 01:34.557
19 PRE3 Hans Coate 99 NEON 01:35.125
50 PRE3 Dennis Hozger 73 MG B 01:35.393
208 PRE3 Stephen Cotton 87 944 01:36.763



07/17/2005
#   CLASS     DRIVER                     CAR         PEN   TOTAL

517  BS   Allison Goodspeed            03 VW JETA       0  1:39.747
269  BS   Paul Kemp                    GRAND PRIX       2  1:49.278

215X CS   Blue Manzanares              99 PRELUDE       0  1:30.611
38   CS   Douglas Herold               04 Focus SVT     0  1:30.865
215  CS   Logan Manzanares             99 PRELUDE       0  1:33.235
74   CS   Steve Johnson                FORD FOCUS       0  1:37.681
255  CS   Zachary Glunn                MAZDA 323        0  1:43.209
222  CS   Chrisopher Wilson            MITUS ECLIPSE    0  1:47.169
223  CS   Patrick Ulm                  DODGE NEON       0  1:54.739

17   APRO Ben Olmstead                 94 MUSTANG       0  1:30.776
22   APRO Namen Paul                   CHEVY CAMARO     2  1:32.033
69   APRO Darrell Schamp               Mustang          0  1:37.703
13   APRO Jess Bandel                  95 MUSTANG       0  1:38.232
300  APRO Miguel Cruz                  CHEV MALIBU      0  2:03.223

335  BPRO Kevin Smith                  NISSAN 380Z      0  1:38.372
311X BPRO Jan Lovec                    73 240Z          0  1:38.774
311  BPRO Drew Lovec                   73 240Z          0  1:39.336
26   BPRO Tom Masterson                PORSCHE          0  1:40.853
68   BPRO Helen Morin                  02 MUSTANG       0  1:50.734

205  CPRO John Mann                    HONDA CIVIC      0  1:30.973
208  CPRO Stephen Cotton               87 944           0  1:37.572
16   CPRO Colter Cummings              HONDA CRX        0  1:39.234
277  CPRO Jonathan Grigz               SUBARU IMPREZ    0  1:39.307
44   CPRO Kyle Figarelle               PORSCHE 944      0  1:40.556
717  CPRO Mitch Brady                  SAAB 9000T       2  1:42.304
999  CPRO Shelby Iverson               EAGLE TALON      0  1:43.800
278  CPRO Michael Rodriguez            CHEVY CAVALIE    0  1:56.545

206  PRE1 Scott Johnson                CHEVY CORVETT    0  1:39.716

15   PRE3 Alex Chung                   SUBARU           0  1:25.321
30   PRE3 Zan Brady                    02 AUDI TT       0  1:29.572
264  PRE3 David Sherman                SUBARU WRX       0  1:33.364
328  PRE3 Travis Hill                  ACURA            0  1:37.252
357  PRE3 Chris Schinning              VW GT1           2  1:38.056
777  PRE3 Eric Barrios                 Eagle Talon      0  1:41.074
114  PRE3 Dave Marble                  MINI COOPER       Disqualified

228  GT-1 Dave Cooley                  78 928           0  1:29.193
86   GT-1 Dennis Figarelle             86 CAMERO        0  1:32.159
79   GT-1 Kelly Rolfe                  79 TRANS AM      2  1:35.078
6    GT-1 Bob Stevenson                68 MUSTANG       0  1:38.541

80   GT-2 Clint Houge                  MAZDA RX3        0  1:28.800
23   GT-2 Rick Cummings                MERC CAPRI        No Times

4    GT-3 John Weinzettel              89 CRX           0  1:24.023
2    GT-3 James Rowan                  91 HONDA CRX     0  1:24.349
5    GT-3 Jim Messick                  81 SCIROCCO      0  1:26.563
11   GT-3 Gary Wolf                    95 SAAB AERO     0  1:30.046
12   GT-3 Bob Morin                    TOYOTA CELICA    0  1:34.754
67   GT-3 Victor Hodge                 AUSTIN MINI      0  1:38.502

64   MOD  David Sims                   KART             0  1:32.610



2005 Top Gun Overall Results
RANK # CLASS DRIVER CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 TOTAL

1 802 GT-3 David Venema 74 BMW-2002 01:28.420 01:29.474 02:57.894
2 3 GT-S Glen Barnhouse 00 Chevrolet Corvette 01:29.711 01:30.654 03:00.365
3 2 GT-3 James Rowan 91-Honda CRX 01:30.997 01:29.899 03:00.896
4 4 GT-3 John Weinzettel 89-Honda CRX 01:30.643 01:30.861 03:01.504
5 60 PRE3 Paul Christensen Subaru STI 01:31.698 01:29.918 03:01.616
6 22 PRE3 Russ Kaiser Subaru STI 01:32.013 01:31.140 03:03.153
7 303 PRE3 Coby Christensen Subaru STI 01:32.010 01:31.217 03:03.227
8 15 PRE3 Alex Chung Subaru STI 01:32.780 01:31.917 03:04.697
9 37 GT-1 Jerry Rukavina Chevrolet Camaro 01:32.632 01:32.301 03:04.933
10 5 GT-3 Jim Messick VW Scirroco 01:33.382 01:31.824 03:05.206
11 65 GT-1 Dean Mikes Ford Cobra 01:34.779 01:32.089 03:06.868
12 41 PRE1 Jeff Miklautsch 95 Ford Mustang 01:34.693 01:33.433 03:08.126
13 771 PRE3 Josh Brewer Subaru WRX 01:34.688 01:34.874 03:09.562
14 215 CPRO Blue Manzanares 99 Honda Prelude SH 01:35.704 01:34.452 03:10.156
15 20 CS Nick Coate Dodge Neon 01:36.080 01:35.175 03:11.255
16 21 APRO Eric Dawkins 05 Ford Mustang GT 01:35.949 01:35.926 03:11.875
17 13 GT-2 David Kirk Mazda RX3 01:36.691 01:36.305 03:12.996
18 38 CS Douglas Herold 04 SVT Focus 01:36.378 01:36.894 03:13.272
19 201 PRE3 Chris Mayer Subaru STI 01:37.583 01:35.762 03:13.345
20 18 BPRO Brad Mathis Chrysler Crossfire 01:37.333 01:36.134 03:13.467
21 77 CPRO Michael Johnson 99 Dodge Neon 01:37.646 01:36.564 03:14.210
22 24 CPRO Weston Baldwin Subaru Imprezza 01:38.229 01:36.043 03:14.272
23 51 PRE3 Mike Moore Subaru WRX 01:37.593 01:36.768 03:14.361
24 80 GT-2 Clint Houge Mazda RX3 01:37.667 01:36.864 03:14.531
25 83 GT-2 Jim Wilson Nissan-280ZX 01:36.023 01:38.699 03:14.722
26 11 PRE3 Rodger 

McConnell
Mini Cooper 01:39.161 01:37.630 03:16.791

27 86 GT-1 Dennis Figarelle Chevrolet Camaro 01:39.568 01:37.232 03:16.800
28 123X GT-1 Walt Davis Chevrolet Monte Carlo 01:40.160 01:36.723 03:16.883
29 23X CPRO Colter Cummings Honda Civic CRX 01:39.419 01:37.953 03:17.372
30 205 CPRO John Mann 97 Honda Civic 01:38.420 01:39.784 03:18.204
31 211 PRE3 Tony Mothka Subaru STI 01:41.642 01:36.627 03:18.269
32 6 GT-1 Bob Stevenson 68 Ford Mustang 01:37.177 01:41.893 03:19.070
33 20 CPRO William Murphy Toyota MR2 01:39.240 01:40.368 03:19.608
34 47 GT-3 Greg Rice 76 Toyota Celica 01:39.347 01:40.275 03:19.622
35 66 PRE1 Larry Akers Chevrolet Camaro 01:41.809 01:39.621 03:21.430
36 74 CPRO Steve Johnson 03 Ford Focus-ZX3 01:41.857 01:41.880 03:23.737
37 23 CPRO Rick Cummings Honda Civic CRX 01:42.620 01:41.191 03:23.811
38 26 BPRO Tom Masterson 84 Porsche 01:42.618 01:41.776 03:24.394
39 149 BS Zach Gilmor Ford Contour 01:42.591 01:41.674 03:24.565
40 7 BS Andy Devoto Chrysler 300-M 01:44.564 01:42.728 03:27.292
41 220 BPRO Ron Samory Audi A6 01:44.754 01:43.709 03:28.463
42 79 GT-1 Kelly Rolfe 79 Pontiac Trans Am 01:48.289 01:40.371 03:28.660
43 97 APRO Rob Davis Ford Mustang 01:44.583 01:44.108 03:28.691
44 3X GT-S Angela 

Barnhouse
00 Chevrolet Corvette 01:39.347 01:46.615 03:28.840

45 76 CS Harvey Johnson 99 Dodge Neon-R/T 01:44.864 01:44.084 03:28.948
46 311X BPRO Jan Lovec 73 Datsun-240Z 01:45.458 01:44.074 03:29.532



47 311 BPRO Drew Lovec 73 Datsun-240Z 01:46.918 01:44.626 03:31.544
48 96 CPRO David Thurston Plymouth Conquest 01:46.796 01:45.720 03:32.516
49 77L CPRO LeeAnne Johnson 99 Dodge Neon 01:48.781 01:44.439 03:33.220
50 49L BPRO Julie Orme Porsche-993 01:47.641 01:47.010 03:34.651
51 44 CPRO Kyle Figarelle Porsche-944 01:45.827 01:50.037 03:35.864
52 202 CPRO Sean Beaver Nissan-240SX 01:51.174 01:51.820 03:42.994
53 455X CPRO Matteo Nerini Fiat 124 01:55.486 01:55.656 03:51.142
54 455 CPRO Nick Noreus Fiat 124 01:57.473 01:56.235 03:53.708
55 310 BS Ray Buck Buick LeSabre 02:08.374 02:05.657 04:14.031

DNQ 64X MOD Dave Marble KART 01:32.801 01:32.801
DNQ 42 GT-S Rod Barrick Chevrolet Corvette 01:33.459 01:33.459
DNQ 48X GT-1 Mickey Ciari Chevrolet Corvette 01:35.677 01:35.677
DNQ 71 PRE3 Dave Marble Mini Cooper-S 01:36.994 01:36.994
DNQ 12 GT-3 Bob Morin Toyota Celica 01:40.921 01:40.921
DNQ 64 MOD David Simms KART 01:44.078 01:44.078
DNQ 123 GT-1 Jim Davis Chevrolet Monte Carlo 01:46.232 01:46.232
DNQ 48 GT-1 Gordon Gollehan Chevrolet Corvette 01:53.461 01:53.461



2005 Top Gun CLASS RESULTS
# CLASS DRIVER CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 TOTAL

21 APRO Eric Dawkins 05 Ford Mustang GT 01:35.949 01:35.926 03:11.875
97 APRO Rob Davis Ford Mustang 01:44.583 01:44.108 03:28.691

149 BS Zach Gilmor Ford Contour 01:42.591 01:41.674 03:24.565
7 BS Andy Devoto Chrysler 300-M 01:44.564 01:42.728 03:27.292
310 BS Ray Buck Buick LeSabre 02:08.374 02:05.657 04:14.031

18 BPRO Brad Mathis Chrysler Crossfire 01:37.333 01:36.134 03:13.467
26 BPRO Tom Masterson 84 Porsche 01:42.618 01:41.776 03:24.394
220 BPRO Ron Samory Audi A6 01:44.754 01:43.709 03:28.463
311X BPRO Jan Lovec 73 Datsun-240Z 01:45.458 01:44.074 03:29.532
311 BPRO Drew Lovec 73 Datsun-240Z 01:46.918 01:44.626 03:31.544
49L BPRO Julie Orme Porsche-993 01:47.641 01:47.010 03:34.651

20 CS Nick Coate Dodge Neon 01:36.080 01:35.175 03:11.255
38 CS Douglas Herold 04 SVT Focus 01:36.378 01:36.894 03:13.272
76 CS Harvey Johnson 99 Dodge Neon-R/T 01:44.864 01:44.084 03:28.948

215 CPRO Blue Manzanares 99 Honda Prelude SH 01:35.704 01:34.452 03:10.156
77 CPRO Michael Johnson 99 Dodge Neon 01:37.646 01:36.564 03:14.210
24 CPRO Weston Baldwin Subaru Imprezza 01:38.229 01:36.043 03:14.272
23X CPRO Colter Cummings Honda Civic CRX 01:39.419 01:37.953 03:17.372
205 CPRO John Mann 97 Honda Civic 01:38.420 01:39.784 03:18.204
20 CPRO William Murphy Toyota MR2 01:39.240 01:40.368 03:19.608
74 CPRO Steve Johnson 03 Ford Focus-ZX3 01:41.857 01:41.880 03:23.737
23 CPRO Rick Cummings Honda Civic CRX 01:42.620 01:41.191 03:23.811
96 CPRO David Thurston Plymouth Conquest 01:46.796 01:45.720 03:32.516
77L CPRO LeeAnne Johnson 99 Dodge Neon 01:48.781 01:44.439 03:33.220
44 CPRO Kyle Figarelle Porsche-944 01:45.827 01:50.037 03:35.864
202 CPRO Sean Beaver Nissan-240SX 01:51.174 01:51.820 03:42.994
455X CPRO Matteo Nerini Fiat 124 01:55.486 01:55.656 03:51.142
455 CPRO Nick Noreus Fiat 124 01:57.473 01:56.235 03:53.708

41 PRE1 Jeff Miklautsch 95 Ford Mustang 01:34.693 01:33.433 03:08.126
66 PRE1 Larry Akers Chevrolet Camaro 01:41.809 01:39.621 03:21.430

60 PRE3 Paul Christensen Subaru STI 01:31.698 01:29.918 03:01.616
22 PRE3 Russ Kaiser Subaru STI 01:32.013 01:31.140 03:03.153
303 PRE3 Coby Christensen Subaru STI 01:32.010 01:31.217 03:03.227
15 PRE3 Alex Chung Subaru STI 01:32.780 01:31.917 03:04.697
771 PRE3 Josh Brewer Subaru WRX 01:34.688 01:34.874 03:09.562
201 PRE3 Chris Mayer Subaru STI 01:37.583 01:35.762 03:13.345
51 PRE3 Mike Moore Subaru WRX 01:37.593 01:36.768 03:14.361
11 PRE3 Rodger McConnell Mini Cooper 01:39.161 01:37.630 03:16.791
211 PRE3 Tony Mothka Subaru STI 01:41.642 01:36.627 03:18.269
71 PRE3 Dave Marble Mini Cooper-S 01:36.994 01:36.994

37 GT-1 Jerry Rukavina Chevrolet Camaro 01:32.632 01:32.301 03:04.933



65 GT-1 Dean Mikes Ford Cobra 01:34.779 01:32.089 03:06.868
86 GT-1 Dennis Figarelle Chevrolet Camaro 01:39.568 01:37.232 03:16.800
123X GT-1 Walt Davis Chevrolet Monte Carlo 01:40.160 01:36.723 03:16.883
6 GT-1 Bob Stevenson 68 Ford Mustang 01:37.177 01:41.893 03:19.070
79 GT-1 Kelly Rolfe 79 Pontiac Trans Am 01:48.289 01:40.371 03:28.660
48X GT-1 Mickey Ciari Chevrolet Corvette 01:35.677 01:35.677
123 GT-1 Jim Davis Chevrolet Monte Carlo 01:46.232 01:46.232
48 GT-1 Gordon Gollehan Chevrolet Corvette 01:53.461 01:53.461

13 GT-2 David Kirk Mazda RX3 01:36.691 01:36.305 03:12.996
80 GT-2 Clint Houge Mazda RX3 01:37.667 01:36.864 03:14.531
83 GT-2 Jim Wilson Nissan-280ZX 01:36.023 01:38.699 03:14.722

802 GT-3 David Venema 74 BMW-2002 01:28.420 01:29.474 02:57.894
2 GT-3 James Rowan 91-Honda CRX 01:30.997 01:29.899 03:00.896
4 GT-3 John Weinzettel 89-Honda CRX 01:30.643 01:30.861 03:01.504
5 GT-3 Jim Messick VW Scirroco 01:33.382 01:31.824 03:05.206
47 GT-3 Greg Rice 76 Toyota Celica 01:39.347 01:40.275 03:19.622
12 GT-3 Bob Morin Toyota Celica 01:40.921 01:40.921

3 GT-S Glen Barnhouse 00 Chevrolet Corvette 01:29.711 01:30.654 03:00.365
3X GT-S Angela Barnhouse 00 Chevrolet Corvette 01:39.347 01:46.615 03:28.840
42 GT-S Rod Barrick Chevrolet Corvette 01:33.459 01:33.459

64X MOD Dave Marble KART 01:32.801 01:32.801
64 MOD David Simms KART 01:44.078 01:44.078



10/16/2005
CAR # CLASS DRIVER CAR TIME

17 APRO BEN OLMSTEAD 94 MUSTANG 1:23.138
69 APRO DARRELL SCHAMP MUSTANG 1:23.968

113 APRO TYSON TRACY PONTIAC 1:24.621
242 APRO BRIAN GORNDT FORD COBRA 1:30.456
202 APRO JARED DOYLE FORD MUSTANG 1:30.501
369 APRO PEDRO VASSIEM MERCURY 1:36.746
383 APRO MICHAEL PECENKA CAMARO 1:39.481

26 BPRO TOM MASTERSON PORSCHE 1:27.799
311 BPRO DREW LOVEC 73 240Z 1:28.790

311X BPRO JAN LOVEC 73 240Z 1:31.695
811 BPRO JOSHUA PICKERING FORD T-BIRD 1:34.888

149 BS ZACH GILMOR FORD CONTOUR 1:28.254
23 BS RICK CUMMINGS FORD PROBE 1:31.507

517 BS ALLISON GOODSPEED 03 VW JETTA 1:32.300
203 BS MATT RIOTATIC RX-7 1:32.666

209 CPRO NICK COATE DODGE 1:20.491
215 CPRO BLUE MANZANERES 99 PRELUDE 1:21.074

5 CPRO JIM MESSICK VW CTI 1:25.544
71 CPRO ROGER McCONNELL MINI COOPER 1:25.600

209X CPRO KRISTY COATE DODGE 1:27.650
888 CPRO GRAYDON MULLER MINI COOPER 1:28.972
208 CPRO STEPHEN COTTON PROSCHE 1:29.906
74 CPRO STEVE JOHNSON FOCUS 1:30.475

717 CPRO MITCH BRODY SAAB 1:31.578
237 CPRO BILL VAILS SUBARU 1:33.571
223 CPRO ALEX WILHELM TOYOTA 1:34.007
455 CPRO NICK  NOREVS FIAT 1:36.082
777 CPRO TOM NICHOLS MAZDA 1:36.919

38 CS DOUG HEROLD 04 FORD FOCUS SVT 1:23.244
380 CS ISAAC BUMGARTNER 84 CELICA 1:36.456
22 CS KIMBERLEY KROUGH HONDA 1:37.413

555 CS FORREST HODGE CHEVY HHR 1:38.223
227 CS JONATHON TIRELLO SUBARU 1:47.240

6 GT-1 BOB STEVENSON 68 MUSTANG 1:23.578
86 GT-1 DENNIS FIGARELLE 86 CAMARO 1:25.118
79 GT-1 KELLY ROLFE 79 TRANS AM 1:25.525
70 GT-1 RANDY KING TRAN AM 1:33.496

9 GT-2 PHIL KISER 04 PROSCH C4S 1:17.032
80 GT-2 CLINT HOUGE MAZDA RX-3 1:22.885

80X GT-2 LASS HOUGE MAZDA RX-3 1:25.376

2 GT-3 JAMES ROWAN 91 HONDA CRX 1:16.196
4 GT-3 JOHN WEINZETTEL 89 CRX 1:16.365

11 GT-3 GARY WOLF SAAB 1:20.594
47 GT-3 GREG RICE 76 CELICA 1:22.305

47X GT-3 RUSSELL WILSON 75 CELICA 1:24.952
67 GT-3 VICTOR HODGE MINI COOPER 1:32.148



3 GT-S GLEN BARNHOUSE CORVETTE 1:15.706 FTD
3X GT-S JIM WILSON CORVETTE 1:18.633
8 GT-S ADAM JOHNSON 03 COBRA 1:19.019

911 GT-S JASON ROAN CORVETTE 1:25.322
911X GT-S AMY ROAN CORVETTE 1:25.322

98 GT-S RON SIMONETTI CORVETTE 1:31.140

41 PRE 1 JEFF MIKLAUTSCH 95 MUSTANG 1:17.975
281 PRE 1 ERIC BARROS MUSTANG COBRA 1:30.343

43 PRE 2 DAVID WILKENINE NISSAN 1:26.802
400 PRE 2 JACOB WAGG NISSAN 1:27.583
43X PRE 2 JESSICA WILKENINE NISSAN 1:29.991

15 PRE 3 ALEX CHUNG SUBARU 1:19.207
151 PRE 3 JOE BAILEY HONDA 1:19.815
30 PRE 3 ZAN BRADY 02 AUDI TT 1:20.319

264 PRE 3 DAVID SHERMAN WRX 1:22.332
31 PRE 3 GREG MADSON PORSCHE 1:23.127
35 PRE 3 JIM KEMBEL PORSCHE 1:39.672


